

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-1608 Version: 1 Name: Amendment To Delphine Allen MOU

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/22/2010 In control: Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment

Agency / City Council

On agenda: Final action: 7/6/2010

Title: Subject: Amendment To Delphine Allen MOU

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland, To Amend The Agreement With Police Performance Solutions, LLC, The Independent Police Monitoring Team Who Is Overseeing The Implementation Of Contemporary Police Practices By The Oakland Police Department, In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Dollars (\$100,320.00): (1) To Provide Additional Technical Assistance To The Oakland Police Department, Beginning June 1, 2010 And Ending June 30, 2011, As Required By A Court Order Issued In The Matter Of Delphine Allen, et al V. City Of Oakland USDC Case No. Coo-4599 The; (2) Amending Resolutions No. 82448 C.M.S., Which Authorized A Two-Year Contract With Said Monitoring Team Under The Name Of Said Manitoring Teams

Authorized A Change In The Name Of Said Monitoring Team

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. View Report.pdf, 3. 82856 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/6/2010	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council	Adopted	Pass

Subject: Amendment To Delphine Allen MOU

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland, To Amend The Agreement With Police Performance Solutions, LLC, The Independent Police Monitoring Team Who Is Overseeing The Implementation Of Contemporary Police Practices By The Oakland Police Department, In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Dollars (\$100,320.00): (1) To Provide Additional Technical Assistance To The Oakland Police Department, Beginning June 1, 2010 And Ending June 30, 2011, As Required By A Court Order Issued In The Matter Of Delphine Allen, et al V. City Of Oakland USDC Case No. Coo-4599 The; (2) Amending Resolutions No. 82448 C.M.S., Which Authorized A Two-Year Contract With Said Monitoring Team Under The Name Of Alexandria Group Of MPRL, And No. 82491 C.M.S. Which Authorized A Change In The Name Of Said Monitoring Team [Enter body here.]